

Manmohan Chandel & another vs. Prem Kumar & others

CMPMO No. 144 of 2025

08.04.2025

Present: Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 5.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Caveat Petition No. 125 of 2025

Since Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 5, therefore, the caveat is discharged and accordingly disposed of.

CMPMO No. 144 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap and Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocates, accept notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 5 and respondent No.6 respectively.

List for consideration on 20.5.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

8th April, 2025
(kck)