

Manmohan Chandel & another vs. Prem
Kumar & others

CMPMO No. 144 of 2025

20.05.2025 Present: Mr. S.M. Goel, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for
respondents No. 1 to 5.

Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for respondent
No.6.

List on 29.5.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

20th May, 2025
(kck)