

**Manmohan Chandel & another vs.
Prem Kumar & others**

CMPMO No. 144 of 2025

29.05.2025 Present: Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 5.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on **19.06.2025**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

29th May, 2025
(Rupsi)