

Manmohan Chandel & another vs. Prem Kumar & others

CMPMO No.144 of 2025

19.06.2025 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhijeet Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Heard in part.

List for continuation on 24th June, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

June 19, 2025
(vt)