

Manmohan Chandel & another vs. Prem Kumar  
& others

CMPMO No. 144 of 2025

02.07.2025 Present: Mr. Raman Jamalra, Advocate, for the  
petitioners.

Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Sr. Advocate with Mr.  
Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for respondents  
No. 1 to 5.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het  
Ram, advocate, for respondent No.6.

At the request of learned counsel for the  
petitioner, list on 23.7.2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

2<sup>nd</sup> July, 2025  
(kck)