

Manmohan Chandel and another vs. Prem Kumar and others

CMPMO No. 144 of 2025

23.07.2025 Present: None for the petitioners.

Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 5.

Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate for respondent No. 6.

List before another Bench, at the pleasure of Hon'ble the
Chief Justice.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 23, 2025
(narender)