

**Manmohan Chandel and Anr. Vs. Prem Kumar and Ors.**

**CMPMO No.144 of 2025**

07.08.2025 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhinav Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 5.

M/s Sanjeev Sood and Vivek Thakur, Advocates, for respondent No.6.

As jointly prayed, list after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

07<sup>th</sup> August, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)