

Manmohan Chandel & Anr. Vs. Prem Kumar & Ors.

CMPMO No. 144 of 2025

28.08.2025 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 5.

Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, learned counsel has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 5 and has filed Memo of Appearance for today. He seeks time to file Power of Attorney. Be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

28th August, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge