

**Manmohan Chandel and Anr. Vs. Prem
Kumar and Ors.**

CMPMO No.144 of 2025

10.10.2025 Present: Mr. Abhinav Goel, Advocate, vice Mr. Raman
Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for respondents
No.1 to 5.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent
No.6.

At the request of learned counsel for
respondents No.1 to 5, in order to enable him to place on
record certain additional documents, list the matter after
four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

10th October, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)