

**Manmohan Chandel and another vs. Prem Kumar  
and others**

**CMPMO No.144 of 2025**

**20.11.2025 Present:** Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, vice Mr. Raman  
Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 5.

Mr. Amrit, Advocate, vice Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for  
respondent No.6.

Further time payed to comply with order dated 10.10.2025.

Let the needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **04.12.2025**.

**November 20, 2025** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**