

Manmohan Chandel & Anr. Vs. Prem Kumar & Ors.

CMPMO No.144 of 2025

04.12.2025 Present: Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 5.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

CMP No.29546 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed within a period of one week.

List thereafter.

CMP No.29547 of 2025

Applicant is exempted from filing English Translation of Hindi Annexures appended along with the reply filed to the main petition, at this stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so. Application stands disposed of.

December 4, 2025
(meera)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge