

Manmohan Chandel and Anr. Vs. Prem Kumar and Ors.

CMPMO No.144 of 2025

08.01.2026 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Manish Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 5.

Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

CMP No.29546 of 2025

Rejoinder, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

As jointly prayed, list the matter after ensuing winter vacation in the **4th Week of March, 2026**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

08th January, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)