

**Manmohan Chandel and Anr. vs. Prem Kumar
and Ors.**

CMPMO No.144 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Raman Jamalata, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Manish Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 5.
Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

List on **01.04.2026**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 25, 2026
(subhash)