

**Manmohan Chandel & anr. Vs. Prem
Kumar & ors.**

CMPMO No. 144 of 2025

8.4.2026 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Raman Jamalta and Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 5.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Before proceeding further, record of learned trial Court, as well as, learned First Appellate Court be requisitioned for the next date of hearing. List on 6.5.2026.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 8, 2026
(kalpana)